

Criterion 3- Research, Innovations and Extension

3.2.1 Institution has created an ecosystem for innovations, Indian Knowledge System (IKS), including awareness about IPR, establishment of IPR cell, Incubation centre and other initiatives for the creation and transfer of knowledge/technology and the outcomes of the same are evident

Sr. No.	Description	Page No.
1	Winner at Abhivardhan Event organised under "INNOVISION 2023" a National Level Techno-Social Symposium conducted by JSPM Group, Pune	1-3
2	2 nd Runner up in Research Paper writing and presentation competition conducted by Sinhgad Institute of Business Administration and Research, Pune	4-6

Students Participation in Research & Innovation





SINHGAD TECHNICAL EDUCATION SOCIETY'S SINHGAD INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION AND COMPUTER APPLICATION (Affiliated to University of Pune & Approved by AICTE) Kusgaon (Bk), Off Mumbai – Pune Expressway, Lonavala Dist. Pune – 410401

Tel.: 2114-673308/508, email: director_sibaca@sinhgad.edu_Website : http://sinhgad-sibaca.in

1. Students of 2021-23 batch of MBA awarded with a Winner Trophy and Certificate at Abhivardhan Event organised under "INNOVISION 2023" a National Level Techno-Social Symposium conducted by JSPM Group, Pune

JSP	M Group of Institutes (RSCOE, RSCOEP, R Survey No.80, Pune-Mumbai Bypass Hig	Tathawade Campus, SCOPR, JIP, RSCOED) hway,Tathwade, Pune, Maharashtra-4110	
СН	Presents	VISION 20	
This is has particular stood		Vilos Gore position organized by E NOVISION 2023 "- A National	Event and Department of Level Techno-
Dr. A.V	nposium, conducted by JSPM Grand	Asoevan Hali Prof.A.S.Devasthali	Dr. R.K. Jain
Coord	dinator Coordinator	VIRAL FISSION Chanakye	
			Scanned with OKEN Scanner

Certificate of Appreciation



Sinhgad Institutes

(Affiliated to University of Pune & Approved by AICTE) Kusgaon (Bk), Off Mumbai – Pune Expressway, Lonavala Dist. Pune – 410401 Tel.: 2114-673308/508, email: <u>director_sibaca@sinhgad.edu_Website; http://sinhgad-sibaca.in</u>



Mr. Sumeet Gore accepting Trophy and Certificate



Sinhgad Institutes (Affiliated to University of Pune & Approved by AICTE) Kusgaon (Bk), Off Mumbai – Pune Expressway, Lonavala Dist. Pune – 410401 Tel.: 2114-673308/508, email: <u>director_sibaca@sinhgad.edu_Website ; http://sinhgad-sibaca.in</u>



Mr. Sumeet Gore Presenting his Project Work



Sinhgad Institutes

(Affiliated to University of Pune & Approved by AICTE) Kusgaon (Bk), Off Mumbai – Pune Expressway, Lonavala Dist. Pune – 410401 Tel.: 2114-673308/508, email: <u>director_sibaca@sinhgad.edu_Website ; http://sinhgad-sibaca.in</u>

2. Mr. Sumeet Gore student of batch 2021-22 secured a 2nd Runner up position in Research Paper writing and presentation competition conducted by Sinhgad Institute of Business Administration and Research, Pune

SINHGAD TECHNICAL EDUCATION SOCIETY'S SINHGAD INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION & RESEARCH 429/00 (Approved by AICTE, Recognized by Government of Maharashtra, Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University) Near PMC Octroi Post, Kondhwa - Saswad Road, Kondhwa (Bk), Pune - 411048 Phone : 020 - 67571101 / 02. Sinhgad Institutes Email: director_sibar@sinhgad.edu Web: www.sinhgad.edu Innovation Junction: Bridging Ideas & Research Research Paper Writing & Presentation Competition **Certificate of Participation** This is to certify that Mr./Ms. Sumeet Gore of SIBACA .has participated & presented Research Paper entitled Lonavala. study on neicrofinance: A poverty fighting tool in India 66 A in the "Research Paper Writing & Presentation Competition" held on 20th June, 2023. Prof. (Dr.) Dhananjay Mandlik Director Event Co-ordinator

Certificate



(Affiliated to University of Pune & Approved by AICTE) Kusgaon (Bk), Off Mumbai – Pune Expressway, Lonavala Dist. Pune – 410401 Tel.: 2114-673308/508, email: <u>director_sibaca@sinhgad.edu_Website; http://sinhgad-sibaca.in</u>



Trophy



Sinhgad Institutes (Al

(Affiliated to University of Pune & Approved by AICTE) Kusgaon (Bk), Off Mumbai – Pune Expressway, Lonavala Dist. Pune – 410401 Tel.: 2114-673308/508, email: <u>director_sibaca@sinhgad.edu_Website ; http://sinhgad-sibaca.in</u>



Student accepting Trophy and certificate of 2nd runner up by Dr. Denial Penkar Sir

